
Yo Heave Ho! Booty  Practice Day 
Saturday, March 2, 2019 
56-mile Bike Course Turn-by-Turn 
 

Mileage 
Distance 
to Turn Direction Road 

0.0  LEFT Lennoxville Rd. 
0.66 0.66 LEFT Craven St. 
0.76 0.1 RIGHT Pine St. 
0.84 0.08 RIGHT Turner St 
1.24 0.4 LEFT US-70/Beaufort Bypass  
4.02 2.78 RIGHT 4th St 
4.02 * Convenience Stop Option 
4.07 0.05 LEFT Bridges St  
5.38 1.31 RIGHT N 20th St 

6 * Convenience Stop Option 
6.98 1.6 RIGHT Blair Farm Pkwy 
8.11 1.13 LEFT Country Club Rd 

13.95 5.84 RIGHT Bridges Street Ext 
14.31 0.36 RIGHT Gloria Dawn Rd 
14.58 0.27 LEFT Business Dr 
15.86 1.28 LEFT Old Airport Rd 
16.39 0.53 RIGHT US-70 W 

18.8 2.41 
SLIGHT 
RIGHT 

E Chatham St 

20.76 1.96 RIGHT Market St 
20.89 0.13 LEFT Church St  

21.8 0.91 
SLIGHT 
RIGHT 

Newport Loop Rd 

24.93 3.13 RIGHT Chatham St  
25.5 * Convenience Stop Option 

26.76 1.83 STRAIGHT US-70 W 
29.12 2.36 RIGHT McCotter Blvd 

31 * Convenience Stop Option 
31.11 1.99 RIGHT Fontana Blvd / NC-101 E 
39.5 * Convenience Stop Option 

44.77 13.66 RIGHT Tuttles Grove Rd  
46.55 1.78 RIGHT Eastman Creek Dr 
46.64 0.09 LEFT Anglers Way  
46.78 0.14 LEFT Noreaster Ln 
46.88 0.1 LEFT Tuttles Grove Rd 
48.8 1.92 RIGHT NC-101 E 

49.75 * Convenience Stop Option 
55.95 7.15 RIGHT Live Oak St 
56.25 0.3 LEFT 3rd St 
56.31 0.06 RIGHT Carteret Ave 
56.51 0.2 LEFT Lennoxville Rd/Village Ln 
56.65 0.14 RIGHT Destination 

 

 

Convenience Stores along the Route 

Apx 
Mileage Convenience Store 

4 Hess Gas Station, 400 Arendell St. 
Morehead City 

6 Jim Dandy Convenience Store 
1023 N. 20th Street, Morehead City 

25.5 Shop’n’bag, 711 Chatham St 
Newport 

31 Shell Gas Station, 620 Fontana Blvd 
Havelock 

39.5 Gas station (beside Dollar General) 
49.75 BP, 2559 NC-101 

Beaufort 
 

In case of medical emergency, call 911. 

If you are unable to complete the course, please 
call or text Jill at 919-602-3035 

Start/Finish Address: 

Mill Whistle Brewing 
1354 Lennoxville Road, Beaufort 

 
To Shorten the Course: 

 
• At mile 20.8, turn right on Orange St. from 

Market St. 
• Continue onto Mill Creek Rd. 
• Turn left onto Old Winberry Rd. 
• Turn right onto NC-101 
• Resume Half Booty Course after mile 31.11 
• Out-and-back on Tuttles Grove Road can be 

skipped 

To Extend the Course: 
 

• At approximately mile 41, turn right on Old 
Winberry Rd. 

• Turn right onto Mill Creek Rd. 
• Continue onto Orange St. 
• Resume Half Booty Course at mile 20.89 with 

right turn onto Market St. 
• Loop can be repeated 

 
 


